
Program Year
In-State/
KC Metro

Out-of-State

Year 1 (38 credits)
Tuition and Fees 

Clinical Fees
TOTAL YEAR 1

 
$27,610.00 
$3,500.00 

$31,110.00 

 
$50,045.00 
 $3,500.00 

 $53,545.00 

Year 2 (20 credits)
Tuition and Fees

Clinical Fees
TOTAL YEAR 2

 
$15,016.00 
$10,500.00 
$25,516.00 

 
$26,825.00 
 $10,500.00 
 $37,325.00 

Year 3 (16 credits)
Tuition and Fees 

Clinical Fees
TOTAL YEAR 3

 
$11,648.00 
$10,500.00 
$22,148.00 

 
 $21,094.00 
 $10,500.00 
 $31,594.00 

TOTAL COST
74 credit hours

$78,774.00 $122,464.00 

ESTIMATED TUITION & FEES 2022-2023

Brightest minds. Biggest hearts.

Student health insurance
Professional liability insurance
Student housing for clinical rotations outside KC Metro
AANA associate member dues
Self-Evaluation Exam (SEE) for Year 2 and Year 3
BLS and ACLS recertification courses
Background check

Clinical Fees include the following items: 

Additional student expenses include textbooks, clinical-related travel, and other miscellaneous
costs. Textbooks are estimated to cost $2000.


