

## **ESTIMATED TUITION & FEES 2022-2023**

Program Year	In-State/ KC Metro	Out-of-State
Year 1 (38 credits) Tuition and Fees Clinical Fees TOTAL YEAR 1	\$27,610.00 \$3,500.00 \$31,110.00	\$50,045.00 \$3,500.00 \$53,545.00
Year 2 (20 credits) Tuition and Fees Clinical Fees TOTAL YEAR 2	\$15,016.00 \$10,500.00 \$25,516.00	\$26,825.00 \$10,500.00 \$37,325.00
Year 3 (16 credits) Tuition and Fees Clinical Fees TOTAL YEAR 3	\$11,648.00 \$10,500.00 \$22,148.00	\$21,094.00 \$10,500.00 \$31,594.00
TOTAL COST 74 credit hours	\$78,774.00	\$122,464.00

## Clinical Fees include the following items:

- Student health insurance
- Professional liability insurance
- Student housing for clinical rotations outside KC Metro
- AANA associate member dues
- Self-Evaluation Exam (SEE) for Year 2 and Year 3
- BLS and ACLS recertification courses
- Background check

Additional student expenses include textbooks, clinical-related travel, and other miscellaneous costs. Textbooks are estimated to cost \$2000.

Brightest minds. Biggest hearts.